A B S T R A C T 

The study aimed to investigate the critical relationship between the corporate 

life cycle and financial performance of listed non-financial firms in Nigeria. 

The study‘s population consisted of one hundred and sixty-one (161) publicly 

traded firms listed on the floor of the Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX) as of 

December 31, 2021. Five financial performance variables namely return on 

assets (ROA), return on equity (ROE), net profit margin (NPM), and earnings 

per share (EPS) and two stages (growth and decline stages) were assessed.

[...]

variables under study from which the researcher draws 

his sample. In this study, the entire population included 

publicly traded non-financial firms on the floor of the 

Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX) as of December 31, 

2021. The study population consists of one hundred and 

sixty-one (161) publicly traded non-financial firms in 

Nigeria (the NGX, 2021).See Appendix I 

3.3 Sample of the Study  

In this study, Purposive sample technique was used. The 

sample of the study was selected based on the following 

criteria: the availability of sufficient data to measure the